8/24/2015 4:46:32 PM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For OMS EB1 O'NEILL MS EARLY1 D58 - O'NEILL MS EARLY BIRD AM

Route: OMS EB1 O'NEILL MS EARLY1 Start Time: 06:48 am Total Riders: 1
Bus:  145185-209 End Time: 07:30 am Max Load: 1
Driver: BURT, DAWN Total Time: 41:04 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL______ Distance:__10.23.mi Schedule Day:Monday.
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
. Distance ‘ Pick Up Drop Off
6:48 am START (1) VIRGINIA DR@NELSON LN
6:49 am (stop) (2) 600 W 65TH ST (APT BUILDING) [N]
6:51 am (stop) (3) FAIRVIEW AVE @ 66TH ST [NW]
6:53 am (stop) (4) FAIRVIEW AVE @ BUCKINGHAM PL [NW]
6:54 am (stop) (5) BUCKINGHAM PL @ GRAND AVE [E]
6:57 am (stop) (6) CLAREMONT DR @ BLACKBURN AVE [SW]
6:59 am (stop) (7) 72ND ST @ LYMAN AVE [E]
7:01 am (stop) (8) 73RD ST @ MAIN ST [NE]
7:02am (stop) (9) LYMAN AVE @ CLARENONT DR [E]

7:03am (stop) (10) ~ CLAREMONT DR @ FAIRMOUNT AVE [SW]
7:05am (stop) (11) . 68TH ST @ BRIARGATE DR [S]
7:07am (stop)(12)  OXFORD ST @ BONNIE BRAE DR [E]
7:08am (stop) (13)  OXFORD ST @ CARPENTER ST [NE]
7:09am (stop) (14)  SARATOGA AVE @ 67TH ST [NW]
7:10am (stop) (15)  67TH ST @ POWELL ST [NE]

7:11am (stop) (16)  68TH ST @ BARRETT ST [SW]
7:12am (stop) (17) ROBEY AVE @ CREEKSIDE RD [N]
7:14am (stop) (18)  VALLEY VIEW DR @ FOSTER PL [NE]
7:18am (stop) (19)  DUNHAM RD @ PALMER ST [SE]
7:20am (stop) (20)  DUNHAM RD @ 61ST ST [E]

7:21am STOP (21) RIDGEWOOD CIR @ HILLCREST CT [SE] ..

7:23am (stop) (22)  DUNHAM RD @ 59TH ST [SE]

7:26 am END (23) BROOKBANK RD @ 61ST ST [W] :

7:30 am DEST (24) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL e

- Sarl Bird Re



8/24/2015 4:46:32 PM First Planning Solutions Page 1
Bus Stop Locations . For OMS EB2 O'NEILL MS EARLY2 D58 - O'NEILL MS EARLY BIRD AM:

Route: OMS EB2 O'NEILL MS EARLY2 Start Time: 06:54 am Total Riders:
BusT 45259-628 End Time: — 07:20@m Wax Load: 0
Driver: RUNKEL, BOB Total Time: 25:08 Route Days: MTWHF
Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL Distance: 7.40 mi. Schedule Day:Monday
Driver Sign-On Time:N/A Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
Distance Pick Up Drop Off
6:54 am START (1) 71ST ST@BARRETT ST
6:55 am (stop) (2) POWELL ST @ KLEIN AVE [W]
6:57 am (stop) (3) DEXTER RD @ SPRINGSIDE AVE [W]
6:58 am (stop) (4) DEXTER RD @ RICHARDS AVE [NW]
6:59 am (stop) (5) RICHARDS AVE @ SPRINGSIDE AVE [N]
7:01 am (stop) (6) 71ST ST @ 71ST TER [NW]
7:02 am (stop) (7) CAMDEN RD @ HATCH ST [NW]
7:02am (stop) (8) CAMDEN RD @ DEVEREUX RD [W]
7:03 am (stop) (9) DEVEREUX RD @ HALL PL [NW]

7:04am (stop) (10)  WINDSOR LAKE APTS OFFICE/ CLUBHOUSE [N]
7:06 am (stop) (11)  71ST ST @ RYAN RD [SW]

7:10am (stop) (12)  WOODWARD AVE @ PRENTISS DR [SE]

7:11am (stop) (13) PRENTISS DR @ SPRINGSIDE AVE [SW]
7:13am END (14) BRIGHTON ST @ HASTINGS AVE [NW]

7:20am DEST (15) O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL




8/24/2015 4:46:32 PM
Bus Stop Locations For OMS EB3 O'NEILL MS EARLY3 D58 - O'NEILL MS EARLY BIRD AM

First Planning Solutions

Route: OMS EB3 O'NEILL MS EARLY3 Start Time: 07:00 am

Total Riders:

Bus?

T45776-T10
Driver: RUIZ, LYNETTE

End Time: 07:30 am
Total Time: 29:16

Anchor: O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL ‘ Distance: ~ 7.55 mi.

Driver Sign-On Time:N/A

7:00 am
7:02 am
7:05 am
7:06 am
7:07 am
7:08 am
7:10 am
7:11 am
7:13 am
7:15 am
7:16 am
7:17 am
7:17 am
7:18 am
7:19 am
7:20 am
7:21 am
7:21 am
7:22 am
7:24 am
7:26 am
7:27 am
7:30 am

START (1)
(stop) (2)
(stop) (3)
(stop) (4)
(stop) (5)
(stop) (6)
(stop) (7)
(stop) (8)
(stop) (9)
(stop) (10)
(stop) (11)
(stop) (12)
(stop) (13)
(stop) (14)
(stop) (15)
(stop) (16)
(stop) (17)
(stop) (18)
(stop) (19)
(stop) (20)
(stop) (21)
END (22)
DEST (23)

Driver Sign-Off Time:N/A
. Distance

Max Load: 0
Route Days: MTWHF
Schedule Day:Monday

Pick Up Drop Off

63RD ST@BROOKBANK RD@SARATOGA AVE
NORFOLK ST @ POWELL ST [NE]
SPRINGSIDE AVE @ CONCORD DR [NW]
CONCORD DR @ BUNKER HILL CIR [NE]
CONCORD DR @ PENNER AVE [NW]
CONCORD DR @ CAMBRIDGE RD [NW]
OXNARD DR @ STONEWALL AVE [SW]
BOLSON DR @ SPRINGSIDE AVE [SW]
PRENTISS DR @ BUSH PL [NE]
WOODWARD AVE @ 61ST ST [SE]

61ST ST @ PERSHING AVE [NE]
PERSHING AVE @ 59TH ST [SE]

59TH ST @ WOODWARD AVE [SW]

5824 WOODWARD AVE [E]

MAPLE AVE @ WOODWARD AVE @ 55TH PL [SE]
5740 SHERMAN AVE [W]

SHERMAN AVE @ 59TH ST [NW]

59TH ST @ LEE AVE [SW]

SPRINGSIDE AVE @ JEFFERSON AVE [SE]
DUNHAM RD @ 59TH ST [W]

BLANCHARD ST @ BROOKBANK RD [SW]
CARPENTER ST @ 59TH ST [NW]

O'NEILL MIDDLE SCHOOL

Zarly Bird Rowke?




